Regional
Office
WSRO

WSRO
WSRO
WSRO
WSRO
WSRO

WSRO
WSRO
WSRO

WSRO
WSRO
RRO

RRO

RRO

RRO
RRO
RRO
WSRO
WSRO
WSRO
FRO
FRO
RRO
RRO
RRO
FRO
FRO
FRO
FRO
FRO

Station
Number
B0040000

B0160000
B0210000
B0540000
B0750000
B0840000

B1095000
B1140000
B1260000

B1960000
B1980000
B2100000

B2450000

B3040000

B3660000
B3900000
B4050000
B4210000
B4240000
B4890000
B5190000
B5480000
B5575000
B6000000
B6040300
B6370000
B6830000
B7245000
B7280000
B7600000

Cape Fear River Basin
NC DWQ Ambient Monitoring System Stations

Station Location
HAW RIV AT SR 2109 NR OAK RIDGE
LITTLE TROUBLESOME CRK AT SR 2600 NR
REIDSVILLE
HAW RIV AT SR 1561 NR ALTAMAHAW
N BUFFALO CRK AT SR 2832 NR GREENSBORO
S BUFFALO CRK AT SR 2821 AT MCLEANSVILLE
REEDY FORK AT NC 87 AT OSSIPEE

JORDAN CRK AT SR 1754 NR UNION RIDGE
HAW RIV AT NC 49N AT HAW RIVER
TOWN BRANCH AT SR 2109 NR GRAHAM

BIG ALAMANCE CRK AT SR 2116 AT SWEPSONSVILLE

HAW RIV AT SR 2171 AT SAXAPAHAW

HAW RIV AT SR 1713 NR BYNUM

ROBESON CRK AT BOAT ACCESS OFF SR 1943 NR
HANKS CHAPEL

NEW HOPE CRK AT SR 1107 NR BLANDS

NORTHEAST CRK AT SR 1100 NR NELSON
MORGAN CRK AT SR 1726 NR FARRINGTON
HAW RIV BELOW JORDAN DAM NR MONCURE
W FORK DEEP RIV AT SR 1818 NR HIGH POINT
E FORK DEEP RIV AT SR 1541 NR HIGH POINT
HASKETT CRK AT SR 2128 NR CENTRAL FALLS
DEEP RIV AT SR 1456 NR HIGH FALLS

BEAR CRK AT NC 705 AT ROBBINS

DEEP RIV AT NC 42 AT CARBONTON

ROCKY RIV AT NC 902 NR PITTSBORO

DEEP RIV AT SR 1011 OLD US 1 NR MONCURE
CAPE FEAR RIV AT US 401 AT LILLINGTON
UPPER LITTLE RIV AT SR 2021 NR LILLINGTON
LOWER LITTLE RIV AT SR 2023 NR LOBELIA
LOWER LITTLE RIV AT SR 1451 AT MANCHESTER
CAPE FEAR RIV AT NC 24 AT FAYETTEVILLE

Latitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

36.21326

36.28255
36.17864
36.11994
36.11278
36.17299

36.18898
36.08889
36.04734

36.01774
35.9461
35.77165

35.70315

35.88474

35.87243
35.86115
35.65342
36.04658
36.03727
35.76792
35.50049
35.44073
35.52004
35.67865
35.61759
35.40653
35.32656
35.20371
35.19323
35.0499

Longitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

-79.9562

-79.6116
-79.50415
-79.70818
-79.67181
-79.51026

-79.39484
-79.36822
-79.36906

-79.36703
-79.3221
-79.14497

-79.10027

-78.96563

-78.91322
-79.01
-79.06728
-80.01407
-79.94576
-79.77898
-79.58135
-79.58857
-79.34854
-79.28983
-79.09119
-78.8135
-78.72378
-79.21592
-78.98561
-78.85745

County
GUILFORD

ROCKINGHAM

ALAMANCE
GUILFORD
GUILFORD

ALAMANCE

ALAMANCE
ALAMANCE
ALAMANCE

ALAMANCE
ALAMANCE
CHATHAM

CHATHAM

DURHAM

DURHAM
CHATHAM
CHATHAM
GUILFORD
GUILFORD
RANDOLPH

MOORE
MOORE
CHATHAM
CHATHAM
CHATHAM
HARNETT
HARNETT
MOORE

CUMBERLAND
CUMBERLAND

State
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

NC

NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Hydrologic
Unit Code
(HUC)
03030002

03030002
03030002
03030002
03030002
03030002

03030002
03030002
03030002

03030002
03030002
03030002

03030002

03030002

03030002
03030002
03030002
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030003
03030004
03030004
03030004
03030004
03030004

16-(1)

16-7
16-(1)
16-11-14-1
16-11-14-2
16-11-(9)

16-14-6-(0.5)
16-(1)
16-17

16-19-(4.5)
16-(1)
16-(28.5)

16-(37.5)
16-41-1-
(11.5)
16-41-1-17-
(0.7)
16-41-2-(5.5)
16-(42)
17-3-(0.7)
17-2-(0.3)
17-12
17-(10.5)
17-26-(6)
17-(32.5)
17-43-(8)
17-(43.5)
18-(16.7)
18-20-(24.5)
18-23-(10.7)
18-23-(24)
18-(26)

updated
7125/2012

Stream Date
Stream Index Classification Established
WS-V NSW 7/16/1968
WS-V NSW 6/25/1968
WS-V NSW 6/27/1968
WS-V NSW 6/6/1968
WS-V NSW 6/22/1968
WS-V NSW 6/27/1968
WS-l HQW
NSW 9/1/1994
WS-V NSW 6/12/1968
WS-V NSW 6/11/1968
WS-V NSW 6/11/1968
WS-V NSW 7/1/2000
WS-IV NSW 7/2/1968
WS-IV B NSW
CA 7/2/1968
WS-IV NSW | 11/5/1980
WS-IV NSW | 2/12/1969
WS-IV NSW 7/4/1968
WS-V 8/17/1972
WS-V CA* 6/1/2000
WS-IV* 7/1/1984
C 7/4/1968
C 10/1/1973
C 7/13/1968
WS-IV HQW 3/2/1992
WS-III CA 9/15/1997
WS-IV 1/1/2003
WS-IV 9/6/1973
WS-V 11/7/1973
WS-IIl HQW 3/1/1992
C 7/13/1968
C 7/13/1968

Long
Term
Indicator
Site
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes



Regional
Office
FRO
FRO
FRO
FRO
FRO
WIRO
WIRO
WIRO
FRO
FRO
FRO

FRO
FRO

FRO
WIRO

WIRO
WIRO

WIRO

WIRO

WIRO

WIRO
WIRO

WIRO

Station
Number
B7700000
B8224000
B8300000
B8321000
B8340000
B8350000
B8441000
B8450000
B8490000
B8545000
B8580000

B8725000
B8750000

B8919000
B9013000

B9020000
B9050000

B9080000

B9090000

B9190500

B9196000
B9470000

B9480000

ROCKFISH CRK AT SR 1432 NR RAEFORD
ROCKFISH CRK AT SR 2350 NR CEDAR CREEK

CAPE FEAR RIV AT WO HUSKE LOCK NR TAR HEEL
TURNBULL CRK AT SR 1509 NR JOHNSONTOWN
CAPE FEAR RIV AT LOCK 2 NR ELIZABETHTOWN
CAPE FEAR RIV AT LOCK 1 NR KELLY

LIVINGSTON CRK AT WRIGHT CORPORATION

Cape Fear River Basin

NC DWQ Ambient Monitoring System Stations

Station Location

WALKWAY NR ACME

CAPE FEAR RIV AT NEILS EDDY LANDING NR ACME
LITTLE COHARIE CRK AT SR 1414 MINNIE HALL RD NR

SALEMBURG

LITTLE COHARIE CRK AT SR 1240 NR ROSEBORO
GREAT COHARIE CRK AT SR 1311 NR CLINTON

SIX RUNS CRK AT SR 1960 NR TAYLORS BRIDGE
BLACK RIV AT NC 411 NR TOMAHAWK

SOUTH RIV AT SR 1503 NR PARKERSBURG
BLACK RIV AT RACCOON ISLAND NR HUGGINS

CAPE FEAR RIV DNS HALE PT LANDING NR PHOENIX

CAPE FEAR RIV AT NAVASSA

NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT SR 1937 NR MT

OLIVE

NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT NC 403 NR WILLIAMS
GOSHEN SWAMP AT SR 1004 NR WESTBROOK

CROSSROAD

NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT SR 1961 AT

HALLSVILLE

ROCKFISH CRK AT | 40 AT WALLACE

NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT SR 1318 NR WATHA

Latitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

34.96826
34.96101
34.83487
34.70839
34.62636
34.40376
34.33527
34.35547
35.05553
34.92735
35.02483

34.852
34.7544

34.81218
34.37201

34.31808
34.26118

35.1914

35.17839

35.0535

34.90589
34.71913

34.64594

Longitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

-79.10959
-78.89911
-78.82263
-78.60078
-78.57678
-78.29316
-78.20111
-78.17942
-78.53095
-78.46568
-78.3717

-78.2448
-78.2891

-78.45684
-78.07212

-78.02639
-77.98907

-78.01759

-77.98072

-77.9474

-77.84088
-77.94622

-77.87246

County
HOKE

CUMBERLAND

BLADEN
BLADEN
BLADEN
BLADEN
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
SAMPSON
SAMPSON
SAMPSON

SAMPSON
SAMPSON

BLADEN
PENDER

BRUNSWICK
BRUNSWICK

WAYNE

DUPLIN

DUPLIN

DUPLIN
DUPLIN

PENDER

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

NC

NC

NC

NC
NC

NC

Hydrologic
Unit Code
(HUC)
03030004
03030004

03030005
03030005
03030005
03030005
03030005
03030005
03030006
03030006
03030006

03030006
03030006

03030006
03030006

03030005
03030005

03030007

03030007

03030007

03030007
03030007

03030007

18-31-(18)
18-31-(23)

18-(26.25)
18-46
18-(26.75)
18-(59)

18-64

18-(63)

18-68-1-17
18-68-1-17
18-68-1
18-68-2-
(11.5)
18-68
18-68-12-
(8.5)
18-68

18-(63)
18-(71)

18-74-(1)

18-74-(1)

18-74-19

18-74-(1)
18-74-29

18-74-(29.5)

updated
7125/2012

Stream Date
Stream Index Classification Established
B 7/31/1968
C 12/2/1999
WS-V 9/6/1973
C 1/1/2001
C 7/30/1968
WS-V Sw 8/6/1973
CSw 1/1/2004
CSw 3/1/1992
CSw 1/1/2001
C Sw 9/19/1977
CSw 1/1/2001
CSw ORW + 3/1/1992
CSwORW + | 10/3/1980
CSwORW + | 10/3/1980
CSw ORW + 3/1/1992
CSw 1/3/1969
SC 6/1/1984
CSw 12/31/1968
CSw 10/1/1996
CSw 9/1/2002
CSw 3/1/1997
CSw 3/1/1992
CSw 10/1/1973

Long
Term
Indicator
Site
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Regional
Office
WIRO

WIRO
WIRO
WIRO

WIRO
WIRO

Station
Number
B9520000

B9550000

B9580000

B9740000

B9800000
B9820000

Cape Fear River Basin
NC DWQ Ambient Monitoring System Stations

Station Location
BURGAW CRK AT US 117 AT BURGAW
LILLINGTON CRK AT SR 1520 NR STAG PARK
NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT US 117 AT CASTLE
HAYNE
NORTHEAST CAPE FEAR RIV AT NC 133 AT
WILMINGTON
CAPE FEAR RIV AT CM 61 AT WILMINGTON
CAPE FEAR RIV AT CM 56 NR WILMINGTON

Latitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

34.56375
34.50844

34.36366

34.25183

34.19431
34.14745

Longitude
(Decimal
Degrees)

-77.92202
-77.81537

-77.89645
-77.95104

-77.95679
-77.95263

County
PENDER
PENDER

NEW HANOVER
NEW HANOVER

NEW HANOVER
NEW HANOVER

State
NC
NC

NC

NC

NC
NC

updated
7125/2012

Long
Hydrologic Term
Unit Code Stream Date Indicator
(HUC)  Stream Index Classification Established Site
03030007 18-74-39 CSw 9/1/2002
03030007 18-74-42 CSw 9/1/2002
03030007 | 18-74-(47.5) B Sw 1/3/1969 Yes
03030007 | 18-74-(61) SC Sw 10/1/1973 Yes
03030005 18-(71) SC 9/19/1972 Yes
03030005 18-(71) SC 9/19/1972 Yes



